
21 SEPTEMBER 

Port 

WN 

\\TN 
CH 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

CH 

CH 

CH 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 
WN 
WN 

CH 

AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

I 
I 

I 
Appn. I No. 

670 

662 
305 

49915 

1691 

1663 

49829 
49808 

1664 

49840 
49841 
49906 

1669 

338 

337 

336 

1692 

49921 
49865 

49844 

1080 

1084 

1693 

1101 
1074 
1100 

349 

1673 
49856 
49888 
49898 

49884 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/157-Applicationsfor Approval-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Tariff Goods 
Item 

Normal Pref. 

---~--------------------------~------,-

76.03.011 

76.03.011 
84.01.000 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.17.009 

84.20.009 
84.28.011 
84.30.029 

84.45.009 
84 .45 .009 
84.47 .009 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

85.01.001 
85.01.049 

85.10.019 

85.12.009 

85.15.021 

85.15.021 

85 .19 .009 
85.19.009 
85 .19 .009 

85 .19 .055 

85.23.021 
90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.28.009 

90.28.009 

Ano-coil reflector grade No. 4, aluminium, PVC coated, for use in 
manufacture of reflectors 

5251 polished aluminium sheet .. 
Furnace tube, for use in the repair of existing John Thompson boiler 
Heil high pressure pump, ram, power pack and hydraulic pump for the 

manufacture of Heil refuse collection vehicle 
Hydraulic pumps, viz: 

Select-a-Torq, power systems models: 100, 300 and 500, used in 
providing power for the hydraulic bolting system 

Rotor centre shafts for assembly into New Zealand manufactured 
rotadisc driers 

Checkweigher, to weigh and reject under and overweight packages 
Egg brooder for use in the poultry industry 
Glazer, Belshaw century automatic model GL400E, to be used as part 

of a production line, in glazing cakes and yeast raised fried products 
C.M.Z. No. 5 Jennying machine, for use in engineering 
C.M.Z. No. 6 Jennying machine, for use in engineering 
6 in. wood planer-joiner, for use in making of cabinets and outdoor 

furniture 
Actuators, pneumatic, viz: 

Foxboro, diaphragm type, model P. 25 without positioner, used to 
operate control valves in a process control system 

Heil collectomatic refuse collection unit, to be incorporated into rubbish 
handling equipment 

Heil HP-6R compactor, being a refuse compaction and storage unit 
with a capacity of 70 m 3 per hour 

Heil HTP-1000 transfer packer, being a stationary packer capable of 
compacting 1000 cubic yards per hour of combined solid waste, for 
use in the manufacture of rubbish handling equipment 

Hydraulic, controlled torque systems, viz: Select-a-Torq bolting systems 
Select-a-Torq power wrenches, used for tightening threaded fasteners 

55 kW electric motor, D250M.1475 RPM TEFC .. 
12.5 MVA generators, 500 r.p.m. for generation of electric power for the 

Ruahihi hydro electric scheme 
Portable, self-contained floodlight, run by air-cooled petrol engine for 

emergency lighting 
Heating elements, for photo, film and paper drying, processing and 

mounting machines 
P.A.L. delay lines, DL60 and DL 700, for use in the manufacture of 

colour television receivers 
P.A.L. delay line, peculiar to use in the manufacture of colour television 

receivers 
Clifford and Snell plug-in-type relays for inclusion in control panels .. 
Square "D" Class 9050 pneumatic timer relay 
"Telemecanique" contactors and relays of the types excluded under the 

present concession (List 217), for use in the manufacture of control 
panels and the repair of existing electrical equipment 

Siemens Ceton plugs and socket outlets, 16 to 63 amps, for use in the 
manufacture of plug-in refrigeration units for refrigerated containers 

Elastomeric flexible cords, 300/500 volts, VR insulated, PCP sheathed 
Flow switches for detecting excessive flow (or no flow) in pipelines 
Liquid level controls for control of liquids in boilers, vats, cylinders, etc. 
Current-to-air positioner, to divert a direct current milliampere input 

signal into a pneumatic output signal for positioning control valve 
actuators 

Millivoltmeters, microvoltmeters and digital voltmeters 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

----------------- -~-- -·- ~-·-· ---~· ---··-----·~----------

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch 

2607 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

15 

10 

15 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

15 

99 

99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 12 October 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 21st day of September 1978. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


