Tariff Notice No. 1978/157-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	670	76.03.011	Ano-coil reflector grade No. 4, aluminium, PVC coated, for use in manufacture of reflectors	Free*		1
WN	662	76.03.011	5251 polished aluminium sheet	Free*		
CH	305	84.01.000	Furnace tube, for use in the repair of existing John Thompson boiler	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	49915	84.10.029	Heil high pressure pump, ram, power pack and hydraulic pump for the manufacture of Heil refuse collection vehicle	Free*	Free*	15
K	1691	84.10.029	Hydraulic pumps, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
K	1663	84.17.009	providing power for the hydraulic bolting system Rotor centre shafts for assembly into New Zealand manufactured rotadisc driers	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	49829	84.20.009	Checkweigher, to weigh and reject under and overweight packages	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	49808	84.28.011	Egg brooder for use in the poultry industry	Free*	Free*	10
AK I.O.	1664 49840	84.30.029	Glazer, Belshaw century automatic model GL400E, to be used as part of a production line, in glazing cakes and yeast raised fried products C.M.Z. No. 5 Jennying machine, for use in engineering	Free*	Free* Free*	10
Ĩ.Ö.	49841	84.45.009	C.M.Z. No. 6 Jennying machine, for use in engineering	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	49906	84.47.009	6 in. wood planer-joiner, for use in making of cabinets and outdoor	Free*	Free*	10
AK	1669	84.59.059	furniture Actuators, pneumatic, viz: Foxboro, diaphragm type, model P. 25 without positioner, used to	Free*	Free*	10
CH	338	84.59.059	operate control valves in a process control system Heil collectomatic refuse collection unit, to be incorporated into rubbish handling equipment	Free*	Free*	15
CH	337	84.59.059	Heil HP-6R compactor, being a refuse compaction and storage unit	Free*	Free*	10
CH	336	84.59.059	with a capacity of 70 m ³ per hour Heil HTP-1000 transfer packer, being a stationary packer capable of compacting 1000 cubic yards per hour of combined solid waste, for	Free*	Free*	15
ΑK	1692	84.59.059	use in the manufacture of rubbish handling equipment Hydraulic, controlled torque systems, viz: Select-a-Torq bolting systems Select-a-Torq power wrenches, used for tightening threaded fasteners	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	49921	85.01.001	55 kW electric motor, D250M.1475 RPM TEFC	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	49865	85.01.049	12.5 MVA generators, 500 r.p.m. for generation of electric power for the	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	49844	85.10.019	Ruahihi hydro electric scheme Portable, self-contained floodlight, run by air-cooled petrol engine for emergency lighting	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1080	85.12.009	Heating elements, for photo, film and paper drying, processing and mounting machines	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1084	85.15.021	P.A.L. delay lines, DL60 and DL 700, for use in the manufacture of colour television receivers	Free*		
λK	1693	85.15.021	P.A.L. delay line, peculiar to use in the manufacture of colour television receivers	Free*		••
VN	1101	85.19.009	Clifford and Snell plug-in-type relays for inclusion in control panels	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1074	85.19.009	Square "D" Class 9050 pneumatic timer relay	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1100	85.19.009	"Telemecanique" contactors and relays of the types excluded under the present concession (List 217), for use in the manufacture of control panels and the repair of existing electrical equipment	Free*	Free*	10
CH	349	85.19.055	Siemens Ceton plugs and socket outlets, 16 to 63 amps, for use in the manufacture of plug-in refrigeration units for refrigerated containers	Free*	Free*	15
K	1673	85.23.021	Elastomeric flexible cords, 300/500 volts, VR insulated, PCP sheathed	Free*		
I.O. I.O.	49856 49888	90.24.011	Flow switches for detecting excessive flow (or no flow) in pipelines Liquid level controls for control of liquids in boilers, vats, cylinders, etc.	Free* Free*		•
i.O.	49898	90.28.009	Current-to-air positioner, to divert a direct current milliampere input signal into a pneumatic output signal for positioning control valve	Free*	Free*	99
Н.О.	49884	90.28.009	actuators Millivoltmeters, microvoltmeters and digital voltmeters	Free*	Free*	99
				*or such higher rate of		
				duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 12 October 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of September 1978.